
SI.No. Notification No. 
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4 
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6 

7 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

ANDHRA PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION::VIJAYAWADA 

16 

11/2023, 
Dt:07/12/2023 

14/2023, 
Dt:22/12/2023 

15/2023, 
Dt:26/12/2023 

02/2024, 
Dt:09/02/2024 
48/MII/2024, 

Dt:12/03/2024 
(lssued by Dr. 
YSR University 

of Health 

Sciences ) 
Notifications 

will be issued 

after SC Sub 
Categorization 
is Completed 

11/2024, 
Dt:06/03/2024 
22/MII/2024, 

Dt:11/01/2024 
(lssued by Dr. 
YSR University 

of Health 
Sciences 
03/2024, 

Dt:09/02/2024 
04/2024, 

Dt:09/02/2024 
05/2024, 

Dt:09/02/2024 

06/2024, 
Dt:09/02/2024 

07/2024, 
Dt:09/02/2024 

10/2024, 
Dt:06/03/2024 

12/2024, 
Dt:06/03/2024 

13/2024, 
Dt:06/03/2024 

DRAFT JOB CALENDAR -2025 

Name of the Recruitment 

Group-lIl Services 
(Mains) 

Deputy Educational Officer in A.P. 
Educational Service (Mains) 

Assistant Environmental Engineer 
in A.P Pollution Control Board 

Analyst Grade-ll in A.P. Pollution 
Control Board 

Assistant Librarian in NTR University 
of Health Sciences 

Group- Services 

Forest Range Officers in A.P. 
Forest Service 

Junior Assistant in NTR University of 
Health Sciences 

Assistant Director in A.P. Town and 

Country Planning Service 
Librarians in Medical and Health 

Subordinate Service 
Assistant Tribal Welfare Officer in 

A.P. Tribal Welfare Service 
Assistant Director in Welfare Of 

Differently Abled, Transgender 
and Senior Citizens Service 

Assistant Chemist in A.P. Ground 
Water Service 

Assistant Electrical Inspector in 
A.P. Electrical Inspeciorate 

Service 

Assistant Statistical Officer in A.P. 
Economics & Statistical 

Subordinate Service 
Fisheries Development Officer in 

A.P. Fisheries Service 

No.of 
Posts 

905 

38 

21 

18 

01 

150 
(Approxi 
mately) 

37 

20 

07 

04 

02 

03 

05 

04 

Exam dates 

23.02.2025 

(1 Day) 

24/03/2025 to 
27/03/2025 

(4 Days) 

April-2025 
(Screening 

Exam) 

15/04/2025 FN 

(½ Day) 

16/04/2025 
(1 Day) 

21/04/2025 to 
24/04/2025 

(4 Days) 

21/04/2025 to 
24/04/2025 

(4 Days) 
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17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

12/2023, 
Dt:08/12/2023 

13/2023, 
Dt:21/12/2023 

16/2023, 
Dt:28/12/2023 

17/2023, 
Dt:30/02/2023 

16/2023, 
Dt:31/12/2023 
(Issued by TID) 

Notifications 
will be issued 

after SC Sub 
Categorization 
is completed 

Name of the Recruitment 

Group-l Services 
(Mains) 

Lecturers in Government 

Polytechnic College (Engineering 
& Non-Engineering) in A.P 

Technical Education Services 

Junior Lecturers in Government 
Junior Colleges In A.P 

Intermediate Education Service 

Lecturers in Government Degree 
Colleges In A.P Collegiate 

Education Service 
Lecturers in TID Degree 

Colleges/in TTD Oriental Colleges 
and Junior Lecturers in TTD Junior 

Colleges 
Zilla Sainik Welfare Officer in Sainik 

Welfare Service 
Jr. Lecturer in Librarian Science in 

A.P. Intermediate Education 
A.P. Municipal Accounts Sub 

ordinate Service 

Jr.Accounts Officer,Category-ll 
Sr. Accountant Category-ll 
Jr. Accountant Category-|V 
Agriculture Officer in A.P. 

Agriculture Service 
Horticulture Officer in A.P. 

Horticulture Service. 
Assistant Inspector of Fisheries in 

A.P. Fisheries Sub-Service 
Technical Assistant (Geo Physics) 
in A.P. Ground water Sub-Service. 
Forest Section Officer in A.P. Forest 

Sub-Service 

Forest Beat Officer & Asst. Beat 
Officer in A.P. Forest Sub-Service 

Warden, Grade-l in Department 
for welfare of Differently abled, 
Transgender and Senior Citizens 

No.of 
Posts 

89 

99 

47 

290 

78 

07 

02 

11 

10 

02 

03 

04 

100 

256 
& 

435 

Exam dates 

May 2025 

June-2025 

June-2025 

July to 
December 

2025 



SI.No. Notification No. 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Notifications 
will be issued 

after SC Sub 
Categorization 

is completed 

Name of the Recruitment 

Executive Officer in A.P. 
Endowments Department 

Royalty Inspector in A.P. Mines &. 
Geology Service 

Inspector of Factories in A.P. 
Factories Service. 

Thanedar in A.P, Forest Sub 
Service 

Draughtsman Grade-!l (Technical 
Assistant) in A.P. Forest Sub 

Service 
Hostel Welfare Officer, Gr-l in A.P. 

B. C. Welfare(Woman) 
(Visakhapatnam District) 

Junior Assistant-Cum-Typist in D.G. 
Prisons & Correctional Services (CF 

Vacancy) 
Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector 

in A.P. Transport Sub-Ordinate 
Service. 

Total 

No.of 

Posts 

07 

01 

01 

10 

13 

01 

01 

01 

2686 

Exam dates 

July to 
December 

2025 

# Exams proposed from March -2025 onwards are subject to DSC Schedule, as DSC 
takes priority. 

# The dates of examinations given above are liable to alteration, if the 
circumstances so warrant. 
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