## ANDHRA PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION::VIJAYAWADA <u>DRAFT JOB CALENDAR -2025</u>

Sl.No.	Notification No.	Name of the Recruitment	No.of Posts	Exam dates
1	11/2023, Dt:07/12/2023	Group-II Services (Mains)	905	23.02.2025 (1 Day)
2	14/2023, Dt:22/12/2023	Deputy Educational Officer in A.P. Educational Service (Mains)	38	
3	15/2023, Dt:26/12/2023	Assistant Environmental Engineer in A.P Pollution Control Board	21	******
4	02/2024, Dt:09/02/2024	Analyst Grade-II in A.P. Pollution Control Board	18	24/03/2025 to 27/03/2025 (4 Days)
5	48/MII/2024, Dt:12/03/2024 (Issued by Dr. YSR University of Health Sciences)	Assistant Librarian in NTR University of Health Sciences	01	
6	Notifications will be issued after SC Sub- Categorization is completed	Group-I Services	150 (Approxi mately)	April-2025 (Screening Exam)
7	11/2024, Dt:06/03/2024	Forest Range Officers in A.P. Forest Service	37	15/04/2025 FN ( ½ Day)
8	22/MII/2024, Dt:11/01/2024 (Issued by Dr. YSR University of Health Sciences	Junior Assistant in NTR University of Health Sciences	20	16/04/2025 (1 Day)
9	03/2024, Dt:09/02/2024	Assistant Director in A.P. Town and Country Planning Service	07	
10	04/2024, Dt:09/02/2024	Librarians in Medical and Health Subordinate Service	04	
11	05/2024, Dt:09/02/2024	Assistant Tribal Welfare Officer in A.P. Tribal Welfare Service	01	21/04/2025 to
12	06/2024, Dt:09/02/2024	Assistant Director in Welfare Of Differently Abled, Transgender and Senior Citizens Service	02	24/04/2025 (4 Days)
13	07/2024, Dt:09/02/2024	Assistant Chemist in A.P. Ground Water Service	01	
14	10/2024, Dt:06/03/2024	Assistant Electrical Inspector in A.P. Electrical Inspectorate Service	03	
15	12/2024, Dt:06/03/2024	Assistant Statistical Officer in A.P. Economics & Statistical Subordinate Service	05	21/04/2025 to 24/04/2025 (4 Days)
16	13/2024, Dt:06/03/2024	Fisheries Development Officer in A.P. Fisheries Service	04	

SI.No.	Notification No.	Name of the Recruitment	No.of Posts	Exam dates
17	12/2023, Dt:08/12/2023	Group-I Services (Mains)	89	May 2025
18	13/2023, Dt:21/12/2023	Lecturers in Government Polytechnic College (Engineering & Non-Engineering) in A.P Technical Education Services	99	June-2025
19	16/2023, Dt:28/12/2023	Junior Lecturers in Government Junior Colleges In A.P Intermediate Education Service	47	June-2025
20	17/2023, Dt:30/02/2023	Lecturers in Government Degree Colleges In A.P Collegiate Education Service	290	
21	16/2023, Dt:31/12/2023 (Issued by ΠD)	Lecturers in TTD Degree Colleges/in TTD Oriental Colleges and Junior Lecturers in TTD Junior Colleges	78	
22		Zilla Sainik Welfare Officer in Sainik Welfare Service	07	
23		Jr. Lecturer in Librarian Science in A.P. Intermediate Education	02	
24 25		A.P. Municipal Accounts Sub- ordinate Service  Jr.Accounts Officer, Category-II  Sr. Accountant Category-III  Jr. Accountant Category-IV	11	
	Notifications	Agriculture Officer in A.P. Agriculture Service	10	
26	will be issued after SC Sub-Categorization is completed	Horticulture Officer in A.P. Horticulture Service.	02	July to December
27		Assistant Inspector of Fisheries in A.P. Fisheries Sub-Service	03	2025
28		Technical Assistant (Geo Physics) in A.P. Ground water Sub-Service.	04	
29		Forest Section Officer in A.P. Forest Sub-Service	100	1
30		Forest Beat Officer & Asst. Beat Officer in A.P. Forest Sub-Service	256 & 435	
31		Warden, Grade-1 in Department for welfare of Differently abled, Transgender and Senior Citizens	01	

SI.No.	Notification No.	Name of the Recruitment	No.of Posts	Exam dates
32	Notifications will be issued after SC Sub- Categorization is completed	Executive Officer in A.P. Endowments Department	07	
33		Royalty Inspector in A.P. Mines & Geology Service	01	
34		Inspector of Factories in A.P. Factories Service.	01	
35		Thanedar in A.P. Forest Sub- Service	10	
36		Draughtsman Grade-II (Technical Assistant) in A.P. Forest Sub- Service	13	July to December
37		Hostel Welfare Officer, Gr-II in A.P. B. C. Welfare(Woman) (Visakhapatnam District)	01	2025
38		Junior Assistant-Cum-Typist in D.G. Prisons & Correctional Services (CF vacancy)	01	
39		Assistant Motor Vehicle Inspector in A.P. Transport Sub-Ordinate Service.	01	
_		2686		

<sup>#</sup> Exams proposed from March -2025 onwards are subject to DSC Schedule, as DSC takes priority.

<sup>#</sup> The dates of examinations given above are liable to alteration, if the circumstances so warrant.